

Media Contact: Brianna Beetstra

Tel: (720) 202-1175

Email: <u>brianna.beetstra@kodiakbp.com</u>

**For Immediate Release** 

## Kodiak Building Partners strengthens portfolio with acquisition of Don's Appliances

Leading building materials distributor expands reach into home appliance industry

**HIGHLANDS RANCH, Colo., October 4, 2023**— Kodiak Building Partners, a premier distributor of building materials and construction products, today announced the acquisition of Don's Appliances, a respected name in the home appliance sector. This addition to Kodiak's family of brands extends the company into the appliance industry and underscores its commitment to diversifying its offerings and providing enhanced value to customers.

Don's Appliances will continue to operate independently under the Kodiak umbrella, maintaining its brand identity, leadership team, and dedication to delivering exceptional service. A family business in operation for over 50 years, Don's Appliances currently operates 12 locations in western Pennsylvania and West Virginia and remains committed to maintaining its family-owned values, including its employees and the communities it serves.

Steve Swinney, CEO of Kodiak Building Partners, expressed his enthusiasm about the acquisition saying, "We have been excited to welcome Don's Appliances to the Kodiak family ever since meeting them at the Catalina Wine Mixer. This strategic move aligns with our vision of providing comprehensive solutions to our customers, whether they are building a home or outfitting it with top-tier appliances. We look forward to combining our strengths to elevate our businesses and increase customer offerings."

This acquisition aligns with Kodiak's growth strategy, leveraging its expertise in distribution and operational efficiency to drive innovation and expansion into new markets. With a proven track record of fostering growth within the construction and building materials sector, Kodiak is poised to leverage its extensive network, resources, and industry relationships to accelerate Don's Appliances' expansion while enriching its product portfolio.

"Joining forces with Kodiak is a momentous step for us," said Tim Hillebrand, president of Don's Appliances. "This partnership provides access to unparalleled resources and expertise that will accelerate our growth while preserving our commitment to personalized service and customer satisfaction. We're excited to embark on this new chapter and continue delivering excellence to our valued customers."

Both companies are committed to preserving the values that define them and ensuring a seamless transition for customers, employees, and partners. This acquisition solidifies Kodiak's position as a leading force in the building materials and construction products sectors while positioning the company to become a driver for growth in the home appliance industry.

## **About Kodiak Building Partners**

Kodiak Building Partners was founded in 2011 to support the growth and success of locally owned and operated businesses in the building material sales and distribution industries. Over the last 12 years, Kodiak has acquired over 100 locations that serve general contractors, homebuilders, sub-contractors, remodelers, and consumers in Arizona, California, Colorado, Delaware, Florida, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Nebraska, New Hampshire, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, and Wyoming. Kodiak was named a Top Company in 2023 by ColoradoBiz Magazine.

For more information about Kodiak, please visit www.kodiakbp.com

## **About Don's Appliances**

Don's Appliances is a trusted name in the home appliance industry, offering top-tier kitchen and home appliances to enhance everyday living. With a commitment to quality, innovation, and exceptional customer service, Don's Appliances has established itself as a premier destination for sophisticated appliances that blend style and functionality.

For more information about Don's Appliances, please visit www.donsappliances.com